

Join Us in Supporting Families in Need - Winter White Party 2025

We hope this letter finds you well. We are excited to invite you to partner with us in supporting a cause that profoundly impacts families facing difficult medical crises.

Tracy's Sanctuary House has been a beacon of hope for nearly two decades, providing comfort and solace to over 4,800 families with loved ones experiencing life-threatening medical conditions in our area hospitals. As we approach our 20th year, we are excited to announce our largest fundraiser, the **2025 Winter White Party**, scheduled for **January 23, 2025**, from **6:00 pm to 8:30 pm** at the **North Dakota Heritage Center.**

This event is critical in raising over \$50,000 that we need to continue offering these vital services. Your involvement will play a pivotal role in enabling us to keep Tracy's Sanctuary House a place of refuge for those in need.

The Winter White Party will be an unforgettable evening, featuring signature cocktails, engaging games, live music, and plenty of opportunities to support our mission. It's not only a chance to celebrate the successes of the past year but also a platform to share stories of impact and reveal our goals for 2025.

Your generosity can make this our most successful event yet. Enclosed, you'll find the sponsorship levels with various ways you can contribute to this life-changing cause. We hope to count on your support to continue providing comfort and care to families during their darkest hours.

Thank you in advance for considering our sponsorship request. We look forward to seeing you at the Winter White Party and celebrating our accomplishments together. For more information or to confirm your sponsorship, please feel free to reach out.

With heartfelt thanks, Kelsey Zottnick, Executive Director 701-258-5889 Tracy's Sanctuary House



" My Heart goes out to Tracy's Sanctuary House. I have experienced so much care as my wife Deanna Stewart was hospitalized and almost died a couple of times while in the hospital. Tracy's house was there for us always helping with everything" -Mike Stewart

www.tracyssanctuary.org

701-258-5889

2025 Sponsorship

Platinum Sponsor - \$2500

- 8 Tickets Reserved seating under the Northern Lights Atrium
- Acknowledgement and Logo on Digital Platforms and commercials
- 30 Second Recorded Video Spot on Social Media
- Bottle of Bubbly for your guests at your table

Diamond Sponsor - \$1000

- 6 Tickets Open Seating
- 30 Second Recorded Video Spot on Social Media
- Acknowledgement and Logo on Digital Platform (Social Media and Prompters at Event)
- 6 Drink Tickets

Crystal Sponsor - \$750

- 4 Tickets Open Seating
- Acknowledgement and Logo on Digital Platform (Social Media and Prompters at Event)

Ice Sponsor - \$500

- 2 Tickets Open Seating
- Acknowledgement and Logo on Digital Platforms (Social Media and Prompters at Event)

Additional Opportunities*

These interactive sponsors will receive complimentary event tickets, social media recognition, logo/branding displays, and recognition at event.

\$2000 Interactive Game Sponsor *2 Available \$2000 Diamond Jewelry Give-away Sponsor *1 Available \$1500 Entertainment and Program Sponsor *2 Available

We will have 2 interactive games again this year. Cornhole and Horse Racing were both very popular and will be returning! Sponsors receive special signage and game naming rights. Diamond Give-away - this popular and interactive game will recognize the sponsor with special signage at the booth and verbal recognition throughout the evening.

We have live music, our Fund-a-Need Puzzle Wall and an entertaining emcee, Patrick Kirby returns!

www.tracyssanctuary.org

701-226-7112

Tracy's Sanctuary House WINTER WHITE PARTY

SPONSORSHIP FORM

 Platinum Sponsor Diamond Sponsor Crystal Sponsor Ice Sponsor Game Station Sponsor Diamond Dig Sponsor Entertainment and Program Sponsor 		2025 Tax Deductible Donation \$300 \$250 \$100 \$75 \$Other
Contact Name:		1. W. I.
Address:		
City:	State: _	Zip:
Email:		Phone:

SPONSORSHIP INSTRUCTIONS:

1. Complete form above.

2. Make checks payable to Tracy's Sanctuary House by <u>January 1st</u>. Checks can be post dated for 2025 if advantageous for your company. Please just let us know.

3. Mail form and payment to:

Tracy's Sanctuary House 908 N. 8th Street Bismarck, ND 58501

ouse